



Holland
SUPPLY INC.

1326 Lincoln Avenue • Holland, MI 49423
Phone 616-396-4678 • 1-800-527-8818 • Fax 616-396-9543
Email: sales@hollandsupplyinc.com • WWW.HOLLANDSUPPLYINC.COM

The Holland Mobile Lowering Device Carrier

Assembly Instructions

Main Frame:

The main frame is in 2 large pieces. Attach the two frame pieces by sliding them together and using the 4, 7/16" x 3/4" hex head bolts to secure the frame.

Wheels & Fenders:

The fenders are already assembled to the wheels. There are 2 rigid wheels(which usually go on the back & 2 swivel, lock, brake wheels that usually go on the front of the carrier. Use the 3/8" x 1 1/2" flat head bolts to secure the wheels to the main frame.

Tow Bar:

The tow bar is in one piece, and is attached to the "ears" on the main frame by using the push pin/chain on the tow bar.

J-Hooks:

There are 4, J Hooks provided to secure the lowering device to the carrier. Bolt the J-Hooks through the holes on the corner plates. You might have to drill another hole, depending on what kind of lowering device you have.

10' U Channels:

These 2 channels should be laid on each side of the grave to give support once the carrier is positioned over the gravesite.

Spacebars:

These 2 bars are used to keep the U Channels spread the proper distance over the gravesite.

Nuts and Bolts List

- 16 pcs, 3/8" x 1 1/2" Flat Head Bolt
- 16 pcs, 3/8" Lock Nuts
- 16 pcs, 3/8" Flat Washers
- 4 J Hooks(with 5/16" nuts, washers and plastic sleeve already on)
- 4, 7/16" x 3/4" Hex Head Bolts

Thank you again for your purchase. Call 1-800-527-8818 with any questions or concerns. **We greatly appreciate your business!**